## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			lame	Execution Date			
Lorenzo Ramaciotti 05/19/2008							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	FIAT GROUP AUTOMOBILES S.P.A.						
Street Address:	Corso Giovanni Agnelli 200						
City:	Torino						
State/Country:	ITALY						
Postal Code:	I-10135						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 29		29321	21375				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (212)575-0671							
Fax Number:       (212)575-0671         Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.         Phone:       212-790-9273							
Phone: 212-790-9273							
Email: JJT@CLL.COM							
Correspondent Name: JOHN J. TORRENTE							
Address Line 1:       1133 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS         Address Line 2:       COWAN LIEBOWITZ & LATMAN P.C							
Address Line 2.	COWAN LIEBOWITZ & LATMAN P.C NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			25825.508 AXZ				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			John J. Torrente				
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif							

		Docket No.: 25825.508
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 08-05)	RECORDATION I	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.6/30/2008) P08/REV05	PATEN	ITS ONLY Patent and Trademark Off
To the Director of the United Sta	tes Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies Lorenzo Ramaciotti	5):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Lorenzo Kamaciotti		Name: FIAT GROUP AUTOMOBILES SPA
		Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execu Execution Date(s):May 19, 20	• •	Street Address: Corso Giovanni Agnelli 200, I-10135
X Assignment	Merger	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Torino
Joint Research Agreement	V	
Government Interest Assign	nment	
🗖 Executive Order 9424, Con	firmatory License	Country: Italy ZIP:
Other		_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No
4. Application or patent numbe	rs(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom	Additional numbers atta	ached?  Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should b		involved:1
Name: John J. Torrente		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00
Internal Address:		
		Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: Cowan, Liebow	vitz & Latman, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1133 Avenue of the Americas		<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul>
City: New York		8. Payment Information:
State: <u>NY</u>	ZIP: 10036	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 212-790-9200		Expiration Date
Fax Number: <u>212-575-0671</u>		b. Deposit Account Number 03-3415
Email Address:		Authorized User Name John J. Torrente
9. Signature:	De CTIA	and the
	Signature	July 15, 2008
· · · · /	John J. Torrente	Dale
	sine of Person-Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document; 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 021240 FRAME: 0570

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Lorenzo RAMACIOTTI, Italian citizen residing at:

Corso Giovanni Agnelli 200, I-10135 TORINO (Italy)

have invented a certain improvement in "Car including toy-car, motor-car, replica-car and scale-model-car"

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States and whereas FIAT GROUP AUTOMOBILES S.p.A., an Italian Joint-Stock Company of Corso Giovanni Agnelli 200, I-10135 TORINO (Italy) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

Now, therefore in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Lorenzo RAMACIOTTI

by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said FIAT GROUP AUTOMOBILES S.p.A. the full and exclusive right to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me of even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent in the United States therefor; and hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to FIAT GROUP AUTOMOBILES S.p.A.

as the assignee, for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of said FIAT GROUP AUTOMOBILES S.p.A. and its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby authorize and request my attorneys, COWAN, LIEBOWITZ & LATMAN, P.C., (Customer No. 26279) to insert here in parentheses (Application number filed on ) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Executed this  $19^{Hu}$  day of MAY

,2008

mulle Hundern

Lorenzo RAMACIOTTI

PATENT REEL: 021240 FRAME: 0571

RECORDED: 07/15/2008